# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v08 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Mark Baerenrodt	2004-02-24	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
AIRCAST, Inc.	192 River Road	Summit, New Jersey 07901	Summit	NJ	07901

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number	29198571	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

FAX NUMBER: (617) 951-7050

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the

official record on file at the USPTO.

**CUSTOMER NUMBER: 28120** 

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING: Edward J. Kelly

DATE SIGNED: 2004-11-05

Total Attachments: 1

source=ACIZP03014-usassn-A000001.tif

CH \$40.00 18194

PATENT REEL: 015338 FRAME: 0193

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Farm Design, Inc. a corporation organized under the laws of the state of \_\_\_\_\_, having its place of business at 12 Silver Lake Road, Hollis, NH 03049, United States of America, is a co-owner of a patent application entitled LOW PROFILE PNEUMATIC WALKING BRACE, and

WHEREAS, Aircast, Inc., a New Jersey corporation, having a place of business at 92 River Road, Summit, New Jersey 07902-0709, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and to said pending application and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Farm Design, Inc. has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these present does sell, assign and transfer unto said Aircast, Inc. the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and its entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuation-in-parts and extensions thereof.

Farm Design, Inc. Hereby authorizes and requests the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Aircast, Inc., as the assignee of its entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Aircast, Inc. its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, Farm Design, Inc. agrees that it will communicate to said Aircast, Inc., or its representatives any facts known to it respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Aircast, Inc., make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said Aircast, Inc., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

State of New Hampshies) S.S.:
County of HILLS Borough

On this 34th day of FEBRUARY, 2004, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared MARK BAERE NO. Who proved to me that he is the VICE PRESIDENT empowered to sign on behalf of Farm Design, Inc., who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and dead.

[SEAL]

Janet P. Waugaman Notary Public, New Hampshire My Commission Expires May 26, 2005

CHI-1401129v1

PATENT REEL: 015338 FRAME: 0194

RECORDED: 11/05/2004